

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 2049-2050/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 18/12/2003 in LPA No. 166/2003 & MCC  
No. 295/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

NAND KUMAR TIWARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ZILA S.K.AUR GRAMIN VIK.BANK MARYAD.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With IA.1-2-appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report ))

Date: 28/02/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.P.Dhamija,adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.  
Mr. H.D.Thanvi,Adv.  
Mr.Ram Niwas,Adv.  
Mr.Sarad Singhania,adv.  
Mr.Puneet Jain,adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on application for  
condonation of delay and on special leave petitions.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]  
COURT MASTER