

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5320-5321/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 18/12/2003 in LPA No.166/2003 and Order dated 23/4/2004 in MCC No. 295/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

NAND KUMAR TIWARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ZILA S.K.AUR GRAMIN VIK.BANK MARYAD.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 04/12/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sarad Singhania, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Similar special leave petitions (S.L.P.(C) No.10496/2004 and

connected matters) have been disposed of in terms of the order dated 24th

October, 2005 by directing enhancement of percentage of back wages from

25% to 30%. We follow the same course in this case, the impugned

judgment being common.

Accordingly, the special leave petition is disposed of by enhancing

the percentage of back wages from 25% to 30%.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Asstt. Registrar